

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5014

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26TH MARCH, 2018


PROMOTION OF CRAFTS OF CULTURAL IMPORTANCE


5014.   DR. NARAMALLI SIVA PRASAD:
            SHRI RAM MOHAN NAIDU KINJARAPU:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has taken steps to promote crafts of cultural importance in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the details of crafts enlisted in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR CULTURE AND
MINISTER OF STATE FOR ENVIRONMENT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE


(DR. MAHESH SHARMA)


(a) to (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

